

Share

Links

Cart (a) Log In

Home | About Us | Online Bookstore | Publications | Obituary Requests | "A BIT OF HISTORY" Blog

Talbot Library will be book venders March 21 at the Genealogy Workshop at Cherokee Family Research Center

2/28/2020



PARK HILL - Learn more about your cultural heritage at the Cherokee Family Research Center's genealogy workshop on March 21.

Led by an experienced, professional genealogist, the workshop will teach participants how to begin a genealogical research and provide resources available to assist them.

Educational sessions provide an in-depth look at the history of the Cherokee National Female and Male Seminaries, the U.S. Assimilation and Civilization policy's effect on the Cherokee Nation and the 13 detachments on the Trail of Tears.

The workshop will take place from 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. in the Osiyo Training Room at 17676 S. Muskogee Ave., behind the Cherokee Nation Gift Shop. Participants will have a 45-minute break for lunch on their own.

The cost to attend is \$50, and registration is limited to 50 people on a first-come, first-served basis. To reserve space or get information, call 918-456-6007, ext. 6162, or email gene-norris@cherokee.org.

TALBOT LIBRARY AND MUSEUM, COLCORD, OKLAHOMA, will be Book Vendors at this workshop, offering books for sale, from Talbot Bookstore, hope to see you there!

Like 2

Post

o Comments

NEWS RELEASE: Talbot Library and Museum Association Awarded Oklahoma Heritage Preservation Grant

0 Comments



NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Nicole Harvey Grants Administrator, Oklahoma Historical Society Office: 405-522-5202 nharvey@okhistory.org www.okhistory.org/grants

Talbot Library and Museum Association Awarded Oklahoma Heritage Preservation Grant

OKLAHOMA CITY — The Oklahoma Historical Society is proud to announce that the Talbot Library and Museum Association has been awarded a grant through the new Oklahoma Heritage Preservation Grant Program.

The Talbot Library and Museum Association has been awarded \$900 to utilize a consultant to develop a strategic plan. The development of a comprehensive strategic plan is vital to the long-term success of any organization. A strategic plan will address the organization's mission statement, long-range planning and an action plan for accomplishing its goals.

"Talbot Library and Museum is so very grateful and honored to receive this grant from the Oklahoma Historical Society," said

Author

Talbot Library and Museum

Archives

April 2024 November 2023 September 2023

August 2023

June 2023 May 2023

April 2023

March 2023

January 2023 October 2022

September 2022

June 2022

April 2022

January 2022 December 2021

November 2021

October 2021

September 2021 July 2021

May 2021

April 2021

January 2021

December 2020

September 2020

June 2020

May 2020 April 2020

February 2020

January 2020

December 2019

November 2019

October 2019

September 2019

August 2019 July 2019

April 2019

January 2019

November 2018

October 2018

August 2018

July 2018

June 2018

May 2018

April 2018 March 2018

February 2018

January 2018

October 2017

Keri Parker, vice chairman of the board. "We have a passion for both Oklahoma and Native American history, as well as researching genealogy for our many patrons. This grant will assist in setting new goals and strategies aimed at fulfilling our mission of preserving a 'bit of history.'"

A total of just over \$410,000 in grant funds will be distributed, with projects ranging from collections care and exhibit development to strategic planning and educational programming. "We are very pleased with how well this first cycle of the Oklahoma Heritage Preservation Grant Program has gone," said Nicole Harvey, grants administrator. "Both the variety of projects and the number of applications submitted show that this program is not only necessary, but a game changer for the future of collecting, preserving and sharing Oklahoma history in local communities across the state."

The Oklahoma Heritage Preservation Grant Program is a grants-in-aid program offered by the Oklahoma Historical Society with a goal of encouraging the collection, preservation and sharing of Oklahoma history at the grassroots level in all parts of the state. Open to tribal and municipal governments and not-for-profit historical organizations located in Oklahoma and registered with the Oklahoma secretary of state, this grants program offers funding ranging from \$1,000 to \$20,000 for projects focused on collections, exhibits and programming. Applications for this annual program open in the fall and award announcements are made in January. For more information visit www.okhistory.org/grants.

The mission of the Oklahoma Historical Society is to collect, preserve and share the history and culture of the state of Oklahoma and its people. Founded in 1893 by members of the Territorial Press Association, the OHS maintains museums, historic sites and affiliates across the state. Through its research archives, exhibits, educational programs and publications the OHS chronicles the rich history of Oklahoma. For more information about the OHS, please visit www.okhistory.org.

###

Editor's Note: Photographs to accompany the story can be acquired by contacting Nicole Harvey at nharvey@okhistory.org.

Like 0

Post

o Comments

August 2017 June 2017 May 2017 December 2016 November 2016 October 2016 September 2016 August 2016 July 2016 June 2016 May 2016 April 2016 March 2016 February 2016 November 2015 October 2015 September 2015 August 2015 July 2015 June 2015 May 2015 April 2015 March 2015 February 2015 December 2014 October 2014 August 2014 July 2014 June 2014 May 2014

September 2017

Categories

All

RSS Feed



Museum Hours:

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
8:00AM - 4:00PM
Friday
8:00AM-2:00PM
(or other days by appointment for research)

Phone: 918-326-4532

Email: talbotlibrary@earthlink.net



Links:

Goingsnake District Heritage Association Cherokee Nation Dawes Rolls Oklahoma Historical Society

Talbot Library & Museum is listed at:



TravelOK.com



AmericanTowns.com



Cyndi's list



AARP











 $\ @$ 2014-2024 Talbot Library and Museum

Proudly powered by We